
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/24 at
5:06:59 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

No Issues
Reported

Severe
Damage

Severe
Damage

Manufacturer Recall
A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor
Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Title History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands No Problem Alert! Alert!

Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Last owned in British Columbia

25  Detailed records available

49,722  Last reported odometer reading

2011 FORD ESCAPE XLT
VIN: 1FMCU0D72BKA84351
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/E7i2svDHA7_pTVdhO1bEyHL-rlJ9b7h1JDd5KmyxostHeHB5UArpF67kUnobdMWavAkbVJaNb2rb5JANKnVaIuj0jNi_CQGK5IC-WG4lkKghtgOgtUkDlgVbO3qbUTGf0LGGle72cEX5WZdKl-0vgGDlaxz3eOAssIVum7UWJKYjVvfqwfDYhtoyhvsdOWY-66o7U81ypIyymxyLDnXMQ0XBQFYO2z5WJQVGUuiv5CO81pQQyMEi_I6LNrifXhEZ3ln-WzEd5ndkkFu4QA0-tbffwH-DUNdMg-XR5xw5Z-AkR0Uexobj-3BVBx-6nnWtigtonn25HNh90bKfa39_9Azua9JXe190FHr2jbhu1IJBa2MRpOt4wS1ul5pZdbEyJfoB8DO9.cfx


Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem
Found

Problem
Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2011

12,726 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2010 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

12/16/2010 4 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Odometer reported as 6 kilometers

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2011 2024 2024

Type of owner --- --- ---

Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 7 mo. 4 months 1 month

Owned in the following states/provinces
British

Columbia
British

Columbia
British

Columbia

Estimated miles driven per year 12,726/yr --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 49,722 --- ---

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/Y1Ku5E_4W8nTdePFepqqlGElD9JvM-v1EE_lhFdONZNq7ttWW_xV2-XV5MnJjMMcy2GoZP0yd7kkTadieyWqBKBxAAXToDumL5FqMgQ286hESf1iN7GHHCJnxc3qQj3JBZKXmCC2VzrpOs_RcbV9GAred3D_2t0DCmPy6MVGGbeTfA_CO13FBPKAkO7t15vtUorRfWAc9n5UB6bywT-wquYF7mjzKDmlshVUbJTMM_lhSgXrvwuE22ghm_EBFEaA2hyCLkMswim49oxHGMpJ24JzOvClfUsyeHXh7PpZ3zNAD8NuR2FIi5qOymu_nTS9au7Z58MCHojmghzLwHTLFVi5chu3LoEd6a6bf217Ozkmrgak2QF7V0uhkOJt0WbnOtIZvHUL6BoQ5nk.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/3BLc-eJa15UC9QajN9xXzMd7THw1eHLYg8bn7o0uyttqO0Wql2wuJv5FxmDDRNiHswqc8NOPIGa3CRLgTYDLd7TlSZD9WoZnRjisawPgoCzveNNIL2v4WguN0-Kernt0JUNRifSE1dYXUWhPoqY_WsEF8v_BzB23uWeio4TtbgPS68EiuzDtZ8XSIsZdvLJDyr2p9XtPsE7AULQXv-wL8l28tB61DhiH3ZANMvWPXaiMmJcmvXCdtO52Dra7e7-joDYCmXPtPIJINlMSUYItRKs_M7EwURY6MZxuR39ObuhoxbaxjKy90vKUzEMDOHfjHWu4J93x94aRDfgpc_aE_CIeg9qH_XV7v6aH_1-jqsXX8_VWPytMK000Rdt8a1TcWtalTZwcAvRt8bc.cfx


06/04/2011 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

12/01/2011 6,861 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 11,042
kilometers

06/02/2012 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

07/27/2012 15,255 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Odometer reported as 24,551
kilometers

06/01/2013 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/17/2013 28,904 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Odometer reported as 46,516
kilometers

01/10/2014 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #13N03 ELECTRONIC
THROTTLE BODY EXTENDED
COVERAGE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

05/31/2014 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


09/06/2014 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

12/06/2014 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kamloops, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/30/2015 49,722 Service Facility
Kamloops, BC

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 80,020
kilometers

05/30/2015 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/23/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/22/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/22/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

04/21/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/08/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/06/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnaby, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/09/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coquitlam, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/11/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Coquitlam, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

-

-

-

-



Date Mileage Source Comments

01/10/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased: 2024

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/15/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/05/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title
A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles
are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In
most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.
Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/24 5:06:59 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

